	FORM: PTO-1596 (Rev. 8-93)	09-17-1998		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			•	▼	_	
	To the Honorable Commissioner o	1008314	80		I documents or copy	thereof.	
ı	Name of conveying party(ies):				Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	ENBI Nuth B.V.	ENBI Nuth B.V.		Name: TEN CATE ENBI B.V.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		Internal Add	ress: Kamı	perweg 1,		
7			NL - 6361 RECEIVED				
$\dot{\exists}$	3. Nature of conveyance:		Netherla	ands)	Secret Country Control		
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss	5th 11 /		
3	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
	Other		City:		_State:	ZIP:	
	Execution Date: February 2,	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 다 Yes 炶 No				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	08/754,631						
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes Mo  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes Mo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Fasse Patent Att	orneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
ł	Internal Address: P.O. Box	☐ Enclosed					
1	St. Albans, ME 0497	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Authorized to be charged to depos						oun	
	Street Address: Indian Pon	Deposit account number:					
١	St. Albans	50-0507					
	City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this p	page if paying by depos	it account)	
9/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000138 500507 08754631 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
41	FC:581 40.00 CH ,						
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	W. F. Fasse Sept. 9, 1998						
	Name of Person Signing Tot	S al number of pages including co	lignature ver sheet, attachmen	ts, and docume	ent: 2	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
case: 3360/sm							
I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosures is							
being deposited with the United States Postal Service first-class mail, postage prepaid, on the date indicated below, addressed to							
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.						

Date: September 9, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9449 FRAME: 0711 MJ8/JH.980003 02/02/98

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

## The undersigned:

Meindert Jan Brugma, master of law, civil law notary, officiating in Enschede, the Netherlands,

## herewith certifies as follows:

- by Deed of Incorporation, executed on 30 December 1994 before the undersigned the close company with limited liability ("besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid") according to the laws of the Netherlands: RUBBER- EN KUNSTSTOFFENFABRIEK ENBI B.V., with official seat in Nuth, The Netherlands, office-address: Kamperweg 1, has incorporated the close company with limited liability ("besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid") according to the laws of the Netherlands: ENBI NUTH B.V., with official seat in Nuth, The Netherlands, office-address: Kamperweg 1;
- by Deed of Contribution, also executed on 30 December 1994 before the undersigned, Rubber- en Kunststoffenfabriek ENBI B.V. has contributed as payment on the total issued share-capital of ENBI Nuth B.V. all of its assets and liabilities (including all its intellectual property, patents, licences, know-how) to ENBI Nuth B.V.,
- by Deed of Amendment, executed on 16 October 1997 before the undersigned, the articles of association of ENBI Nuth B.V. have been amended, due to which amendment the official name of the company was changed in "TEN CATE ENBI B.V.", such in accordance with the prior approval for such amendment of the Ministry of Justice in The Hague, the Netherlands;
- due to the Deed of Contribution of 30 December 1994 and the Deed of Amendment of 16 October 1997 all rights and titles to property still registered in the name of Rubber- en Kunststoffenfabriek ENBI B.V. and/or in the name of ENBI Nuth B.V. are as of 16 October 1997 to be registered in the name of TEN CATE ENBI B.V., having its official seat in Nuth, Kamperweg 1.

A STATE NOCTO

Signed in Enschede, 2 February 1998.

PATENT REEL: 9449 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 09/09/1998**